
1216 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/13-continued 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

Tariff 
Item 
8413.81.19 
8414.90.49 

8419.20.00 

8419.20.00 

8419,89.09 
8424.89.19 
8426.91.00 
8428.90.00 
8428.90.00 
8428.90.00) 
8431.41.00) 
8431.49.19) 
8428.90.00 
84.29) 
84.31) 

84.31 

8433.90.19 

8451.80.00 
8465.91.00 
8479.89.00 
8479.89.00 

8479.89.00 
8479.90.09 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Sling pump (water driven) Free Free 
Forward curve centrifugal blower wheels size 160nm dia x 216nm 
wide 

Free Free 

castle micro computer washer decontaminators (sterilising Free 
equipment) 
Washing and disinfecting machines and accessories designed Free 
solely for cleaning laboratory and surgical equipment in 
hospitals and laboratories 
Infra- red weed burner Free 
Fire protection sprinkler nozzles Free 
Blab cranes - models 190, 220, 260, 450 Free 
Coffin lowering devices Free 
Counter sprung suspension arms for 1V sets Free 
Hydraulic log grapples Free 

Tailgate lifts having a 450kg capacity of a type used on trucks Free 
Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed Free 
for mounting on tractors or other vehicles 
EXCLUDING: 
(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets that have a SAE rated capacity 
be I ow 1. 53113 and the like 
Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and 
oil and gas production, when imported by approved 
organisations, regardless of tariff classification, 
including parts of general use 
Approved Organisations 
I. Arco Petroleum New zealand Inc 
2. Amoco New zealand Exploration Company 
3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd 
4. Dresser Security Products Division 
5. Diamant Boart Stratabit Pte Ltd 
6. Drill Tool Engineering Ltd 
7. Dowell Schlumberger (Western) S.A. 
8. Eastman Directional Dri 11 ing Aust. Pty Ltd 
9. Hughes Tool Company 
10. Halliburton Overseas Ltd 
11. JFP Energy Inc. 
12. McCorkills Oilfield Services NZ Pty Ltd 
13. NL Petroleum Services (Far East) Pte Ltd 
14. New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd 
15. Offshore Mining Co Ltd 
16. Oil Drilling & Exploration (Borneo) Pty Ltd 
17. Petroleum Corporation (NZ) Exploration Ltd 
18. Sonat Offshore Drilling Inc. 
19. Shell BP & Tool Oil Services Ltd 
20. Tasman Oil Tools Ltd 
21. Taylor Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd 
22. TCPL Resources Ltd 
23. Webster Drilling & Exploration Ltd 
24. Weatherford NZ Inc 
25. Zapata Off-Shore Company 
26. Parker Drilling Co NZ Ltd 
27. Petroleum Resources Ltd 
28. Schlumberge Seaco Ltd 
29. Tool-Master Ltd 
30. Peter Vause Ltd 
31. Stewart Petroleum Ltd 
32. Exploration Services Ltd 
33. BPB Instruments (Australia) Pty Ltd 
34. Geoservices Overseas Inc 
35. Maui Supply 1989 Ltd 
36. Petralgas Chemicals (NZ) Ltd 
37. Petrochemical Corporation of New Zealand Ltd 
38. Natural Gas Corporation of New zealand Ltd 
39. New Zealand Petroleum Co Ltd 
40. Marathon Petroleum NZ Ltd 
Excluding: 
(a) Articles of apparel 
(b) Bedding and the like 
(c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations 
(d) Templates 
Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by 
the Collector of Customs, Wellington 
Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being 
Rule 2A machines) 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) Parts of general use 
carpet cleaning machines of the spray injection/extraction type 
Woodmizer model LT40BD portable woodmill 
Laboratory accelerated weathering test cabinets 
Laboratory flotation machine of a type used for the 
testing of gold bearing ore 
Laboratory pipette plugging machine 
Plastic staple ticket tacker 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

9842791 
984352D 

984249B 

984062B 

984231E 
984139D 
9821686 
682690D 
984233A 
984137B 

984239L 
984324J 

984172F 

9842586 

984241B 
9847596 
9843461 
9842300 

984270F 
9842446 

No. 56 

Effective 
From To 

11/90 
11/90 

11/90 

10/90 

11/90 
10/90 
1/90 
1/91 

11/90 
10/90 

11/90 
8/90 

10/90 

11/90 

11/90 
1/91 

11/90 
11/90 

10/90 
11/90 


