1216

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/13-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect: From	ive To
J	8413.81.19	Sling pump (water driven)	Free	Free	99	984279K	11/90	
J	8414.90.49	Forward curve centrifugal blower wheels size 160mm dia x 216mm	Free	Free	99	984352D	11/90	
		wide						
	8419.20.00	Castle micro computer washer decontaminators (sterilising	Free	Free	99	984249H	11/90	• •
U		equipment)						
U	8419.20.00	Washing and disinfecting machines and accessories designed	Free	Free	99	984062B	10/90	••
		solely for cleaning laboratory and surgical equipment in						
		hospitals and laboratories						
	8419.89.09	Infra-red weed burner	Free	Free	99	984231E	11/ 9 0	••
	8424.89.19	Fire protection sprinkler nozzles	Free	Free	99	984139D	10/90	• •
	8426.91.00	Hiab cranes - models 190, 220, 260, 450	Free	Free	99	982168G	1/90	۰.
	8428.90.00	Coffin lowering devices	Free	Free	99	682690D	1/91	••
	8428.90.00	Counter sprung suspension arms for TV sets	Free	Free	99	984233A	11/90	••
	8428.90.00)	Hydraulic log grapples	Free	Free	99	984137H	10/90	••
	8431.41.00)							
	8431.49.19)			_				
	8428.90.00	Tailgate lifts having a 450kg capacity of a type used on trucks	Free	Free	99	984239L	11/90	••
	84.29)	Excavating machinery, other than machinery of a kind designed	Free	Free	99	984324J	8/ 9 0	••
	84.31)	for mounting on tractors or other vehicles						
		EXCLUDING:						
		(a) Bulldozer blades, buckets that have a SAE rated capacity						
		below 1.53m ³ and the like		_				
	84.31	Spare and service parts for oil and gas exploration and	Free	Free	99	984172F	10/90	••
		oil and gas production, when imported by approved						
		organisations, regardless of tariff classification,						
		including parts of general use						
		Approved Organisations						
		1. Arco Petroleum New Zealand Inc						
		2. Amoco New Zealand Exploration Company						
		3. Austoil Drilling Services Pty Ltd						
		4. Dresser Security Products Division						
		5. Diamant Boart Stratabit Pte Ltd						
		6. Drill Tool Engineering Ltd						
		7. Dowell Schlumberger (Western) S.A.						
		8. Eastman Directional Drilling Aust. Pty Ltd						
		9. Hughes Tool Company						
		10. Halliburton Overseas Ltd						
		11. JFP Energy Inc.						
		12. McCorkills Oilfield Services NZ Pty Ltd						
		13. NL Petroleum Services (Far East) Pte Ltd						
		14. New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd						
		15. Offshore Mining Co Ltd						
		 Oil Drilling & Exploration (Borneo) Pty Ltd Petroleum Corporation (NZ) Exploration Ltd 						
		18. Sonat Offshore Drilling Inc.						
		19. Shell BP & Tool Oil Services Ltd						
		20. Tasman Oil Tools Ltd						
		21. Taylor Oil Tools New Zealand Ltd						
		22. TCPL Resources Ltd						
		23. Webster Drilling & Exploration Ltd						
		24. Weatherford NZ Inc						
		25. Zapata Off-Shore Company						
		26. Parker Drilling Co NZ Ltd						
		27. Petroleum Resources Ltd						
		28. Schlumberge Seaco Ltd						
		29. Tool-Master Ltd						
		30. Peter Vause Ltd						
		31. Stewart Petroleum Ltd						
		32. Exploration Services Ltd						
		33. BPB Instruments (Australia) Pty Ltd						
		34. Geoservices Overseas Inc						
		35. Maui Supply 1989 Ltd						
		36. Petralgas Chemicals (NZ) Ltd						
		37. Petrochemical Corporation of New Zealand Ltd						
		38. Natural Gas Corporation of New Zealand Ltd						
		39. New Zealand Petroleum Co Ltd						
		40. Marathon Petroleum NZ Ltd						
		Excluding:						
		Davideing.						
		(a) Articles of apparel						
		(a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like						
		(a) Articles of apparel						
		(a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like						
		 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by 						
		 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington 						
	8433.90.19	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by 	Free	Free	99	984258G	11/90	•
	8433.90.19	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington 		Free	99	984258G	11/90	•
	8433.90.19	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being 		Free	99	984258G	11/90	
	8433.90.19	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) 		Free	99			
	8433.90.19 8451.80.00	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) EXCLUDING: 		Free Free	99 99	984241B	11/90 11/90	
		 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use Carpet cleaning machines of the spray injection/extraction type Woodmizer model LT40HD portable woodmill 	Free					•
	8451.80.00	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use Carpet cleaning machines of the spray injection/extraction type 	Free Free	Free	99	984241B	11/90	•••
	8451.80.00 8465.91.00	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use Carpet cleaning machines of the spray injection/extraction type Woodmizer model LT40HD portable woodmill 	Free Free Free	Free Free	99 99	984241B 984759G	11/90 1/91	• •
	8451.80.00 8465.91.00 8479.89.00	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use Carpet cleaning machines of the spray injection/extraction type Moodmizer model LT40HD portable woodmill Laboratory accelerated weathering test cabinets 	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	984241B 984759G 984346K	11/90 1/91 11/90	•••
	8451.80.00 8465.91.00 8479.89.00	 (a) Articles of apparel (b) Bedding and the like (c) Articles not used directly in drilling or testing operations (d) Templates Note: This concession is subject to conditions imposed by the Collector of Customs, Wellington Component parts for the manufacture of disc mowers (not being Rule 2A machines) EXCLUDING: (1) Parts of general use Carpet cleaning machines of the spray injection/extraction type Woodmizer model LT40HD portable woodmill Laboratory accelerated weathering test cabinets Laboratory flotation machine of a type used for the 	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free	99 99 99	984241B 984759G 984346K	11/90 1/91 11/90	•